# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM555466

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Truist Bank	FORMERLY as successor by merger to SunTrust Bank	12/30/2019	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Healthgrades Operating Company, Inc., (FORMERLY HEALTH GRADES, INC.)
Street Address:	1801 California Street
Internal Address:	Suite 800
City:	Denver
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80202
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3138409	
Registration Number:	3210435	GUIDING AMERICA TO BETTER HEALTHCARE
Registration Number:	2483194	HEALTHGRADES
Registration Number:	3997378	GUIDING AMERICANS TO THEIR BEST HEALTH
Registration Number:	4086698	PATIENT DIRECT CONNECT
Registration Number:	2146810	CAMPAIGN MANAGER
Registration Number:	2206340	DATA FUSION
Registration Number:	3342092	FABRIC OF NETWORKS
Registration Number:	3210350	HEALTH2WORK
Registration Number:	3607767	INSTANT CRM
Registration Number:	2133479	MARKET ANALYST
Registration Number:	3640040	PERCEPTUAL PROFILES
Registration Number:	4728425	DIGESTIVE INVESTIGATOR
Registration Number:	4442368	HOW AMERICA FINDS A DOCTOR
Registration Number:	4554155	HEALTHGRADES
Registration Number:	4424193	CPM HEALTHGRADES

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006828 FRAME: 0786** 

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4424192	CPM HEALTHGRADES

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7043782057

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7043312359

**Email:** iplaw@mvalaw.com, cindigraser@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC
Address Line 1: 100 North Tryon Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4700

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James Van Cleave Gambrell	
SIGNATURE:	/James Van Cleave Gambrell/
DATE SIGNED:	12/31/2019

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Healthgrades Trademark Termination (SunTrust)#page1.tif source=Healthgrades Trademark Termination (SunTrust)#page2.tif source=Healthgrades Trademark Termination (SunTrust)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006828 FRAME: 0787

## TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL AGREEMENT (this "<u>Termination</u>"), is dated as of December 30, 2019, and made by **TRUIST BANK** (as successor by merger to SunTrust Bank), as agent (the "<u>Grantee</u>"), to **HEALTH GRADES OPERATING COMPANY, INC.** (formerly HEALTH GRADES, INC.), a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Grantor</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Collateral Agreement dated as of September 30, 2013 by the Grantor in favor of the Grantee (the "Collateral Agreement"), a security interest was granted by the Grantor to the Grantee in certain collateral, including the Trademark Collateral (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 30, 2013 at Reel/Frame 5120 / 0222; and

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to terminate and release the Collateral Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, the Grantee hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Trademark Collateral" as used herein, shall have the meaning set forth in the Collateral Agreement, and includes all of the Grantor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the trademarks, trademark registrations, and trademark applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Grantee hereby terminates the Collateral Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges its lien on and security interest in the Trademark Collateral and reassigns to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all right, title and interest of Grantee in the Trademark Collateral. Grantee authorizes the recordation of this Termination with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006828 FRAME: 0788

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

TRUIST BANK, as successor by merger to

SunTrust Bank, as Grantee

Name:

Title:

DAVID BENNET

Director

**REEL: 006828 FRAME: 0789** 

# **SCHEDULE A**

# **TRADEMARKS**

## FEDERAL TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

<u>Trademark</u>	Country	Reg. No./Date	<u>Status</u>
Design Only	U.S. Federal	3138409 5-Sept-2006 09/05/06	Registered
GUIDING AMERICA TO BETTER HEALTHCARE	U.S. Federal	3210435 20-Feb-2007 02/20/07	Registered
HEALTHGRADES	U.S. Federal	2483194 28-Aug-2001 08/28/01	Registered
GUIDING AMERICANS TO THEIR BEST HEALTH	U.S. Federal	3997378 19-Jul-2001 07/19/01	Registered
PATIENT DIRECT CONNECT	U.S. Federal	4086698 17-Jan-2012	Registered
CAMPAIGN MANAGER	U.S. Federal	2146810 24-Mar-1998	Registered
DATA FUSION	U.S. Federal	2206340 01-Dec-1998	Registered
FABRIC OF NETWORKS	U.S. Federal	3342092 20-Nov-2007	Registered
HEALTH2WORK	U.S. Federal	3210350 20-Feb-2007	Registered
INSTANT CRM	U.S. Federal	3607767 14-Apr-2009	Registered
MARKET ANALYST	U.S. Federal	2133479 27-Jan-1998	Registered
PERCEPTUAL PROFILES	U.S. Federal	3640040 16-Jun-2009	Registered
DIGESTIVE INVESTIGATOR	U.S. Federal	4728425 28-Apr-2015	Registered
HOW AMERICA FINDS A DOCTOR	U.S. Federal	4442368 3-Dec-2013	Registered
HEALTHGRADES (logo)	U.S. Federal	4554155 24-Jun-2014	Registered
CPM HEALTHGRADES (word mark)	U.S. Federal	4424193 29-Oct-2013	Registered
CPM HEALTHGRADES (logo)	U.S. Federal	4424192 29-Oct-2013	Registered

TRADEMARK REEL: 006828 FRAME: 0790

**RECORDED: 12/31/2019**